
General $1,565,716

Capital Outlay $2,235,860

Special Education $1,723,899

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.880

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,706,233

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,706,233Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $296,243,253

Owner Occupied $157,268,230

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $55,012,177

Total $508,523,660

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

9.8

16.7%

29.3

$50,546Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 244.624

9-12 114.351

254.263

123.652

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 382.823 402.648

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 406

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 3.7%

% Special Needs Students* 11.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 207

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 382

Educational Funds $10,839

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 384.78

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.2

19.5

18.4

21.0

20.1

46

2023-2024 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 23.848 24.733

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD  57070

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,461

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,727,863

PK Instruction $64,485

Adult Instruction $0

$486,760

$13,323

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $228,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,067,542

County $28,373

State $1,770,354

Federal $98,559

Total $3,964,828

$988,126

$0

$0

$53,274

$793,455

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,041,400 $793,455

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$64,568

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$214,056

$408,753

$225,138

$0

$21,208

$3,297

$539,166

$0

$0

$0

$0

$45,088

$75,780

$157,175

$34,976

$0

$0

$0

$65,142

$195,114

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$94,060 $0 $0

$0 $352,603 $0

$454,863 $24,604 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,686,860

$51,149

$0

$139,413

$337,700

$65,667

$0

$147,227

$95,671

$17,204

$48,409

$0

$0

$136,480

$378,781

$13,263

$0

$31,401

$102,162

$25,827

$0

$35,878

$7,701

$2,342

$13,754

$0

$0

$21,575

$104,040

$13,323

$0

$103,495

$111,504

$1,381

$0

$222,383

$17,110

$269,681

$2,245

$0

$0

$43,466

$236,538

$72

$0

$34,210

$12,712

$387

$0

$73,980

$47,072

$15,547

$161

$0

$0

$42,287

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$352,603

$0

$538,149

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,202

$3,519

$0

$0

$2,526

$5,146

$798

$0

$0

$93,577

$5,455

$0

$0

$0

$12,878

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$291,750 $310,228

$3,418,019 $1,181,079 $768,015Total Expenditures

$2,725,779 $632,683 $888,627 $462,966 $907,955 $123,900


