as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 207

### **Student Data**

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	406
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	382
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	384.78
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	46
% Special Needs Students*	11.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.7%
District Dropout Rate	3.7%
District Attendance Rate	95.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9
Number of Graduates	24

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,546
Avg Years of Experience	9.8
% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	29.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

. ,	
English	18.4
Math	19.5
Reading	21.2
Science	21.0
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	21

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,461

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	23.848	24.733
KG-8	244.624	254.263
9-12	114.351	123.652
Total	382.823	402.648

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,839

### **State Aid Funding**

\$1,706,233
\$0
\$0
\$0
\$1,706,233

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

### **2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$508,523,660
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$55,012,177
Owner Occupied	\$157,268,230
Agricultural	\$296,243,253

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,565,716
Capital Outlay	\$2,235,860
Special Education	\$1,723,899
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$1.880
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
cal	\$2,067,542	\$988,126	\$793,455	Impact Aid	
ınty	\$28,373	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
ate	\$1,770,354	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
deral	\$98,559	\$53,274	\$0	Food Service	
otal	\$3,964,828	\$1,041,400	\$793,455	Other Enterprise	

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,727,863	\$195,114	\$486,760	
PK Instruction	\$64,485	\$0	\$13,323	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$214,056	\$21,208	\$75,780	
Administration Services	\$408,753	\$3,297	\$157,175	
Fiscal Services	\$94,060	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$352,603	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$454,863	\$24,604	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$225,138	\$539,166	\$34,976	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$228,800	\$45,088	\$0	
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,418,019	\$1,181,079	\$768,015	

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,686,860	\$378,781	\$104,040	\$236,538	\$0	\$3,519
PK Instruction	\$51,149	\$13,263	\$13,323	\$72	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$139,413	\$31,401	\$103,495	\$34,210	\$0	\$2,526
Administration Services	\$337,700	\$102,162	\$111,504	\$12,712	\$0	\$5,146
Fiscal Services	\$65,667	\$25,827	\$1,381	\$387	\$0	\$798
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$352,603	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$147,227	\$35,878	\$222,383	\$73,980	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$95,671	\$7,701	\$17,110	\$47,072	\$538,149	\$93,577
Other Support Services	\$17,204	\$2,342	\$269,681	\$15,547	\$0	\$5,455
Community Services	\$48,409	\$13,754	\$2,245	\$161	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$136,480	\$21,575	\$43,466	\$42,287	\$17,202	\$12,878
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,725,779	\$632,683	\$888,627	\$462,966	\$907,955	\$123,900

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.